## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5104/2021

M/S CEE DEE YES HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109504/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.109505/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 09-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv. Mr. Keith Vargheese, Adv. Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let this appeal be listed along with Civil Appeal No. 4441 of 2021.

There will, in the meanwhile, be stay of operation of the judgment and order impugned.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)