

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2269/2021

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION
 (RPGAOA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 133669/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 97215/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 71917/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT
 IA No. 157400/2021 - INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY
 IA No. 71918/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. Om Prakash, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Palavi Elayarajkumar, Adv.
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
 Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Saroj Kumar Padhy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Naman Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Nithin Chandran, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
 Mr. C. Rahavendra, Adv.
 Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Let the reply to IA No. 157400/2021 be filed within two weeks.

List on 26.04.2022.

**(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**