

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4441/2021

INDUSIND BANK LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGA0A) &
ORS.Respondent(s)

(Only C.A No. 5104 of 2021 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 5104/2021 (XVII-A)

Date : 28-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the spare copies be filed within three weeks from today.
It is made clear that this is last opportunity to the petitioner to
do the needful. No further time shall be granted.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)