

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4441/2021

INDUSIND BANK LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) &
ORS.Respondent(s)**

WITH

C.A. No. 5104/2021 (XVII-A)

Date : 06-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

**Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR
Mr Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Ms Priya, Adv.
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

C.A. No.4441/2021

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

**Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time as
final opportunity to file fresh particulars in respect of
unserved respondent no.6.**

Contd...

Item no.25

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 has filed applications for initiation of proceedings of perjury but the same have been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

C.A. No. 5104/2021

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos 2 to 4 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.5 has refused to accept the notice, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 24.1.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar